

<p>COLORADO COURT OF APPEALS 2 East 14th Ave., Denver, CO 80203</p> <p>Appeal from El Paso County District Court Hon. Eric Bentley, Case No. 2023CV31616</p>	<p>DATE FILED May 16, 2024 4:42 PM</p>
<p>Plaintiff-Appellee: JAIMI J. MOSTELLAR</p> <p>v.</p> <p>Defendant-Appellant: CITY OF COLORADO SPRINGS</p>	<p>▲COURT USE ONLY▲</p>
<p><i>Attorney for Plaintiff-Appellee:</i> Mark H. Kane, #11355 KANE LAW FIRM, P.C. 911 S. 8th Street, Suite 100 Colorado Springs, CO 80905 Phone: 719-471-1650 E-mail: mark@kanelawpc.com</p>	<p>Case Number: 2023CA1908</p>
<p>ANSWER BRIEF</p>

TABLE OF CONTENTS

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE ii

TABLE OF CONTENTS iii

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES iv, v

I. COUNTER-STATEMENT OF ISSUES PRESENTED FOR REVIEW 1

II. SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT 1

III. ARGUMENT 2

 A. The District Court’s Order Finding Plaintiff’s
 Notice Of Claim Dated May 30, 2023 Was Timely
 Under C.R.S. § 24-10-109(1) 2

 1. Standard of Review 2

 2. Plaintiff complied with the notice requirement
 under C.R.S. § 24-10-109(1) 3

 3. The CGIA does not bar Plaintiff’s premises
 liability claim nor negligence claims 7

IV. ATTORNEY’S FEES 8

V. CONCLUSION 8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Awad v. Breeze</i> , 129 P.3d 1039 (Colo. App. 2005)	5
<i>Barham v. Scalia</i> , 928 P.2d 1381 (Colo. App. 1996)	5
<i>Cassidy v. Reider</i> , 851 P.2d 286 (Colo. App. 1993)	5
<i>Dickie v. Mabin</i> , 101 P.3d 1126 (Colo. App. 2004)	5, 6
<i>DiPaolo v. Boulder Valley School Dist.</i> , 902 P.2d 439 (Colo. App. 1995)	2
<i>Peterson v. Arapahoe County Sheriff</i> , 72 P.3d 440 (Colo. App. 2003)	6
<i>Regional Transp. Dist. v. Lopez</i> , 916 P.2d 1187 (Colo. 1996)	6
<i>Shandy v. Lunceford</i> , 886 P.2d 319 (Colo.App. 1994)	2
<i>State v. Young</i> , 665 P.2d 108 (Colo. 1983)	3, 4, 7, 8
<i>Trinity Broadcasting of Denver, Inc. v. City of Westminster</i> , 848 P.2d 916, 925-27 (Colo. 1993)	2, 3, 4, 7
<i>Woodsmall v. Regional Transp. Dist.</i> , 800 P.2d 63 (Colo. 1990)	5, 6

Other Authorities

C.R.S. § 13-21-115 2

C.R.S. § 24-10-109..... passim

C.R.C.P. 12(b)(1) 2, 3, 8

C.A.R. 38(b) 8
